07	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
NID 6-30-99 RE	Attorney Docket: 2310-10
	01081139ts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anthony Di Bitonto	Name <u>Hernan J. Garrido-Lecca</u>
Davin Stowell	
RADEMARKOT	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: <u>Av. Rep. De Panama 3545, Of. 1402,</u>
3. Name of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City Lima 27,
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	State PERU ZIP
[] Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Execution Date: June 10, 1999	[] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/098,441	B. Patent No.(s)
	ched? [] Yes [X] No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen B. Parker</u>	and patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen B. Parker</u>	and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen B. Parker Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C. Street Address: Suite 701-E, 555 13th Street, N.W.	and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 [X] Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen B. Parker Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C. Street Address: Suite 701-E, 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington	and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 [X] Enclosed 40.00 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen B. Parker Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C. Street Address: Suite 701-E, 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT US	and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 [X] Enclosed 40.00 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen B. Parker Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C. Street Address: Suite 701-E, 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C.	and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 [X] Enclosed 1 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen B. Parker Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C. Street Address: Suite 701-E, 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT US /1999 DWGUYEN 00000125 29098441 :581 40.00 0P	and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 [X] Enclosed 1 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen B. Parker Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C. Street Address: Suite 701-E, 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT US /1999 DNGUYEN 00000125 29098441 :581 40.00 0P	and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 [X] Enclosed 40.00 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Beposit account number: 1 E THIS SPACE 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen B. Parker Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C. Street Address: Suite 701-E, 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT US /1999 DNGUYEN 00000125 29098441 :581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 [X] Enclosed 40.00 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

• •

PATENT REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anthony Di Bitonto, a citizen of Canada, residing at 136 Hicks Street, Apartment 2B, Brooklyn, NY 11201, and Davin Stowell, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 147 E. 19th Street, New York, NY 10003, are co-inventors of an ornamental design for an invention in ICE CUBE TRAY HAVING A SLIDABLE COVER for which we have filed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States, on December 29, 1998 having Serial No. 29/098,441 (designated by attorney docket number 2310-102); and

WHEREAS, Hernán J. Garrido-Lecca, at Av. Rep. de Panama 3545, Of. 1402, Lima 27, PERU, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Anthony Di Bitonto and Davin Stowell have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Hernán J. Garrido-Lecca, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; andwe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Hernán J. Garrido-Lecca, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Hernán J. Garrido-Lecca, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Hernán J. Garrido-Lecca, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Į1

PATENT REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0333

Date 6/10/33_1999 L.S. State of new-york County of New york ý SS: This $\frac{10}{10}$ day of $\frac{500}{100} \frac{2}{100} \frac{2}{100}$, before me personally came the above-named Anthony Di Bitonto, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes PERSONALLY therein set forth. KNOWN LUIS A. ALCALA NO TARY PUBLIC, Sinte of New My commission expires: 3 4 bar 10 1.D. PRESENTED NYD L729603474 Qualified in Brenx County Commission Expires Manua 8, 2000 1999 L.S. State of Mur Jork County of New York SS: This 10 day of $\sqrt{\mu_e}$, $\sqrt{949}$, before me personally came the above-named Davin Stowell, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. J PERSCH KNOWN My commission expires: 3 9 3000 I.D. PRESENTED

No. 01AL4992970 Qualitied in Brenx County Commission Expires March 9, 2001

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0334